Total Pages Page
13 1
Product Standards
(Draft)
Product Type: LNC431FS01WW
Product Standards
(Draft)
Total Pages Page

5. Marking Indication
Indication：Bottom Side of Package
※Product Type Code
Arbitrary Character
※Date Code
     Example
※Serial Number in a Lot
   3 figures from 001 to 999
The nine-character code marked on each device corresponds to that on the data sheet.
9  D
CY2019  →  9
CY2020  →  0
    ・
    ・
CY2023  →  3
Jan.～Sep. →  1~9
Oct.       →  0
Nov.       →  N
Dec.       →  D
Year of Production (1st Digit)  Month of Production
Package Bottom View
Date Code
Monthly Serial Lot Number （001～YYY）
（30 strings except D, I, M, N, O, Z）
Product Type Code
Serial Number in a Lot
Product Standards
(Draft)
Total Pages Page
13 11
6. Data Sheet
 Data sheet such as following example is provided.
To adjust the delivery quantity for ordered quantity, LOT may be divided into two LOT.
(max. 2 LOT per ordered quantity)
No change in laser marking, but suffix “-1” and “-2” is added on six-character code of the datasheet and label.
(Example)
Product Standards
(Draft)
Total Pages Page
13 12
7. Cautions
This product is a blue-violet laser diode designed for high power use. The 5.6Φ-CAN package
configuration ensures versatile handling and use situations at customer sites. In order to maximize the
device performance and realize the highly reliability, please pay attention to the following cautions.
7.1 Precautions for ESD (Electrostatic Discharge) and Electrical Surge Stress
Generally, laser diode is one of the most sensitive devices against ESD and Electrical surge from outside.
Special cares are necessary to handle it. If electric pulses that may cause optical emission exceed the
optical power specified as absolute maximum ratings is applied, the laser will be damaged by its own light
intensity, resulting in the catastrophic degradation in a short time. Therefore, all possible measures against
ESD and electrical surge are strongly required in design stage and production line.
(1) Usage of electrical protection in the laser drive circuit is recommended to avoid the induced electrical
surge. Turning on/off the laser drive circuit and/or power supply of measurement/production machinery
may cause abnormal spike noise which is destructive to laser diode. Even turning on/off operation of
fluorescent illumination lamp placed near laser diode should be avoided.
(2)  Please take the following measures to prevent ESD damage to laser diode in handling.
- Using wrist band (through 1 MΩ)
- Setting conductive mats on floors and work tables
- Wearing conductive work uniforms and shoes
- Grounding the tip of a solder iron
Through the above measures, electrical potential of laser diode and the surroundings can be equivalent
to the ground potential to prevent electrical charge-up. Use of ionizer, humidity and temperature
controlling are highly recommended in a facility or environment where electric static charge is
generated easily.
7.2 Heat Sink Design
Generally, lifetime of laser diode device gets shorter as environmental temperature increases. It is
important to design good heat radiation scheme in order to maximize its performance. If heat radiation is not